Quick Start Guide
This guide is designed to help you set up and install the WLS15 LED Strip Light. For complete information on programming, performance,
troubleshooting, dimensions, and accessories, please refer to the Instruction Manual at www.bannerengineering.com. Search for p/n 197493 to view
the Instruction Manual. Use of this document assumes familiarity with pertinent industry standards and practices.
For PWM dimming, use with the LC65P2T 2-wire dimmer module. For more information, refer to the LC65 LED Dimmer
Module datasheet, p/n 177086. This module can only be used with the single color models.
Important: Read the following instructions before operating the light. Please download the complete WLS15 LED Strip Light
technical documentation, available in multiple languages, from www.bannerengineering.com for details on the proper use,

current limitations:
• Maximum length of light at 12 V DC: 2.4 m (7.9 ft)
• Maximum length of light at 24 V DC: 6 m (19.7 ft)
Mounting
Integral mounting slots for M4 (#8) screws, tighten to 5 in·Ibf max torque
Multiple bracket options available
Secure cables within 150 mm (5.9 inches) of the light
Certifications
E476617
D
Dimensions
L1
L2
L3
Models L1 L2 L3
WLS15..0220.. 146.4 mm (5.76 inches) 194 mm (7.64 inches) 220 mm (8.66 inches)
WLS15..0360.. 286.4 mm (11.28 inches) 334 mm (13.15 inches) 360 mm (14.17 inches)
WLS15..0500.. 426.4 mm (16.79 inches) 474 mm (18.66 inches) 500 mm (19.69 inches)
WLS15..0640.. 566.4 mm (22.3 inches) 614 mm (24.17 inches) 640 mm (25.2 inches)
WLS15..0920.. 846.4 mm (33.32 inches) 894 mm (35.2 inches) 920 mm (36.22 inches)
WLS15..1200.. 1126.4 mm (44.35 inches) 1174 mm (46.22 inches) 1200 mm (47.24 inches)
1 Values shown at 25°C - current and lumen values decrease 0.4% per 1°C from ambient. For example, a 1200 mm unit will have a maximum current of 1.92 A at -40°C and 1.33 A at +60°C.
  WLS15 LED Strip Light
2 www.bannerengineering.com - Tel: + 1 888 373 6767 P/N 197492 Rev. G